	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Ľ	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	26K 1031	
	1001	33437
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
ľ	, ,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Jordan Enterprise, LLC	Name: Jordan Enterprise, H.c. Internal Address:
		Internal Address.
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Ī	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 503 N Jackson Ave
	Execution Date(s) Dec 01, 2005	
	Assignment Merger	city: <u>Pierre</u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: 5D
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> zip: <u>57501-2622</u>
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/07/2005	DBYRNE 00000144 09164650	6,203,030
01 FC:8021	₩0.00 BP	
VI FOLDVEI	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name: Jordan Enterprise, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <b>喜</b> 0
	Internal Address: Myra Christensen	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 503 N Jackson Ave	∑ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Preme	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>SD</u> Zip: <u>57501-2622</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 605 - 224 - 1067	
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: Mchristensen Ofie. Midco Net	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Myra Christensen	12-2-05
	Signature	Date
	Myra Christensen	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

12-09-2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## MEMORANDUM

From: Leo Storms

27742 Storms Ave Winner, SD 57580

To: Jordan Enterprise, LLC 503 N Jackson Ave Pierre, SD 57501-2622

Subject: Patent Number 6,203,030

This document is notification that I am approving the assignment of my patent to be transferred to:

Jordan Enterprise, LLC 503 N Jackson Ave Pierre, SD 57501-2622

Patent Information:

Owner:

Leo Storms

Title:

Tractor Stand

Serial Number: 09/164,650

Law Firm Number: K&A 98-0607

Patent Number: 6,203,030

Stoms Dec01, 205 Date

Please direct all correspondence to Jordan Enterprise, UC. There is a total of 1 patent application reguesting to be transferred. Total Fee enclosed is \$40.

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** RECORDED: 12/06/2005 REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0256